HUDSON Thomas Arthur Bertram

Born: Oct 1869 Skirlaugh, Yorkshire, England
Died: 31 Dec 1946 (87) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: (1) 16 Apr 1900 Levin, NZ

BOWEN Minnie Martha

Born: 16 Jul 1874 New Plymouth, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1910 (36) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Robert 1845 - 1881 Te Henui
Mother: Mary Ann Cook 1849 - 1928 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2"%) 12 Apr 1916

HUSBAND Lilian Hall

Born: 23 Feb 1886

Died: 13 May 1977 (91) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated
Father: Charles David Gardyne 1846 - 1934 Raglan
Mother: Dorthea Jane Hall 1855 - 1920 Raglan
Children:

Hudson Dorothy Irene Muriel Bowen

Born: 10 Mar 1901 Levin, NZ

Died: 25 Jun 1994 (93) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland,NZ

Married: 10 Apr 1928

Morrish Wenlock George James
Born: 7 Aug 1901 Hokitika, NZ
Died: 21 Aug 1993 (92) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland,NZ
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Hudson Dulcie Olive May

Born: 21 Jul 1906 Levin, NZ
Died: 30 Apr 1962 (56) Hautapu, NZ
Buried: Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Jun 1932

Hampton Samuel

Born: 8 Feb 1895 Te Aroha, NZ
Died: 20 Jun 1968 (73) Hautapu, NZ
Buried: Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

Hudson Charles Frederick Stuart

Born: 31 Aug 1918

Died: 13 Aug 2004 (86)

Buried:

Married: 1944

Rennie Mary

Born: 19 Apr 1922

Died: 16 Jan 1982 (60)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

In business pre, 23 Sep 1910 (advertisement)

Manager, Levin Auctioneering Co Ltd, at the Central Mart, Levin
Bankrupt, Jul 1910, see article

In Police Gazette, 13 Feb 1897, False Pretenses, Discharged,
Draper, Gisborne

Signed 1905 “Yes” petition (described as Land & Estate Agent)

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
Land & Estate Agent, with 5 people in total & two buildings)
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Electoral Rolls:

1893
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
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Thomas
Woodyville
Woodville
Woodville
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Wenlock
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu

Draper

Draper

Draper

Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent

Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Minnie

Levin
Levin
Levin

Levin
Levin

Lilian

Raglan
Raglan
Raglan

Raglan

Raglan

Raglan

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Dorothy
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu
Maropiu

Settler
Settler
Married

Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

HP0047

Maropiu

Maropiu

Maropiu

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Samuel
Matamata
Auckland
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge

Charles
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist
Chemist

Maropiu

Maropiu

Maropiu

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Dulcie

M/Ville
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Raglan
Camb

Camb

Mary

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Co Dir
Co Dir
Married



