HUDSON Thomas Arthur Bertram

Born: Oct 1869 Skirlaugh, Yorkshire, England

Died: 31 Dec 1946 (87) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: (1st) 16 Apr 1900 Levin, NZ

BOWEN Minnie Martha

Born: 16 Jul 1874 New Plymouth, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1910 (36) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James Robert 1845 – 1881 Te Henui Mother: Mary Ann Cook 1849 – 1928 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: (2nd) 12 Apr 1916

HUSBAND Lilian Hall

Born: 23 Feb 1886

Died: 13 May 1977 (91) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated

Father: Charles David Gardyne 1846 – 1934 Raglan Mother: Dorthea Jane Hall 1855 - 1920 Raglan

Children:

Hudson Dorothy Irene Muriel Bowen

Born: 10 Mar 1901 Levin, NZ Died: 25 Jun 1994 (93) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 10 Apr 1928

Morrish Wenlock George James

Born: 7 Aug 1901 Hokitika, NZ Died: 21 Aug 1993 (92) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

HP0047

Hudson Dulcie Olive May

Born: 21 Jul 1906 Levin, NZ Died: 30 Apr 1962 (56) Hautapu, NZ

Buried: Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

Married: 20 Jun 1932

Hampton Samuel

Born: 8 Feb 1895 Te Aroha, NZ Died: 20 Jun 1968 (73) Hautapu, NZ

Buried: Hautapu, NZ, cemetery

Hudson Charles Frederick Stuart

Born: 31 Aug 1918 Died: 13 Aug 2004 (86)

Buried:

Married: 1944

Rennie MaryBorn: 19 Apr 1922
Died: 16 Jan 1982 (60)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

In business pre, 23 Sep 1910 (advertisement)

Manager, Levin Auctioneering Co Ltd, at the Central Mart, Levin

Bankrupt, Jul 1910, see article

In Police Gazette, 13 Feb 1897, False Pretenses, Discharged, Draper, Gisborne

Signed 1905 "Yes" petition (described as Land & Estate Agent)

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as Land & Estate Agent, with 5 people in total & two buildings)

HP0047 2

Electoral Rolls:

1893 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911	Thomas Woodville Woodville Woodville Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Draper Draper Draper Land & Estate Agent	Minnie Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Settler Settler Married Married Married
1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975	Raglan Raglan Raglan Raglan Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Accountant	Raglan Raglan Raglan Raglan Raglan Raglan Raglan Hamilton	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Wenlock Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Dorothy Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married

HP0047 3

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Farmer Farmer Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Retired Retired Retired	Maropiu Maropiu Maropiu Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922	Matamata	Labourer	Duicic	
1925	Auckland	Labourer		
1928	Raglan	Farmer	M/Ville	Spinster
1935	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1938	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1941	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1943	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1946	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1949	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1954	Raglan	Farmer	Raglan	Married
1957	Cambridge	Retired	Camb	Married
1960	Cambridge	Retired	Camb	Married
1963 1966	Cambridge Cambridge	Retired Retired		
1900	Cambridge	Retireu		
	Charles		Mary	
1943	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Spinster
1946	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1949	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1954	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1957	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1960	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1963	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1966	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1969	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1972	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Married
1975	Hamilton	Chemist	Hamilton	Co Dir
1978	Hamilton Hamilton	Chemist Chemist	Hamilton Hamilton	Co Dir
1981	וומווווונטוו	Chemist	HallillOH	Married

HP0047 4